Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with 
SEBI Master circular | SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/0155 dated November 11, 2024 as amended is enclosed 
herewith as Annexure I. 

B. Issuance of upto 95,00,000 (Ninety Five Lakhs) convertible warrants ("Warrants") at a price of Rs. 239.50/- 

per Warrant ("Warrant Issue Price") with a right to the warrant holders to apply for and be allotted 1 (One) 
Equity Share of the face value of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each of the Company ("Equity Shares") at a 
premium of Rs. 229.50/- per equity share for each Warrant within a period of 18 (Eighteen) months from 
the date of allotment of the Warrants, for an amount up to Rs. 2,27,52,50,000/- (Rupees Two Hundred 
and Twenty Seven Crore Fifty Two Lakhs and Fifty Thousand only). to the below mentioned proposed 
allottee(s), ("Proposed A1lottees"),  on a preferential basis ("Preferential Issue") in accordance with 
Chapter V of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Issue of Capital and Disclosure Requirements) 
Regulations, 2018 ("SEBI (ICDR) Regulations"), as amended, subject to the approval of the Members of

[...]

issue, depository receipts 
(ADR/GDR), qualified 
institutions placement, 
preferential allotment 
etc.); 

Preferential issue 

3. Total number of 
securities proposed to be 
issued or the total amount 
for which the securities 
will be issued 
(approximately); 

Upto 95,00,000 (Ninety Five Lakhs) convertible warrants 
("Warrants") at a price of Rs. 239.50/-  per Warrant with a 
right to the warrant holders to apply for and be allotted 1 
(One) Equity Share of the face value of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten 
only) each of the Company ("Equity Shares") at a premium 
of Rs. 229.50/- per equity share for each Warrant within a 
period of 18 (Eighteen) months from the date of allotment of 
the Warrants, for an amount upto Rs. 2,27,52,50,000/- 
(Rupees Two Hundred and Twenty Seven Crore Fifty Two 
Lakhs and Fifty Thousand only). 

Additional Details in case of Preferential issue 

4. Names of the Investors Name of the Proposed 
Investor 

Maximum No. of Warrants to 
be subscribed in preferential 

allotment 

Antique Securities 
Private Limited  

(Ultimate beneficial